

In the Revision 1 of ECCC Report Nr. 62 the following two changes should be made (I am thankful to Hartmut Klauck for pointing to this):

1. In the last sentence of the abstract it should be "BPP is not a subset of NP".
2. In Theorem 2.1 and Lemma 3.1 replace "are constants" by "are $O(\log n)$ ". (The binary code of a row/column is, of course, a part of communication.)